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ISIN:  US0378331005

Overview

2024/04/09 22:00:00

Price

169.67 USD

Difference (2] 0.72% (1.22)
General attributes
ISIN US0378331005
Symbol AAPL
Exchange Nasdaq
Currency uUsD
Sector Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 2,412,170 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 169.73 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 169.80 USD (400)
Open 168.70 USD
High 170.08 USD
Low 168.35 USD
Close (prev. day) 168.45 USD
VWAP 169.169536 USD
Volume (pcs) 42,451,209
Trading volume 7,180,901,251.89
Number of trades 541,703
Last size 3,935,594
Futures and Options
Related Futures 15
Related Options =
PDF Downloads
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=76541338,190114943
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US0378331005-2024-04-10.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS0378331005
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=US0378331005&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US0378331005&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=US0378331005&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=36fd872a56e9ea81152e5369d535187d8c217ef22e4b0929d974ee6c1cfbe3c6&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=31ada86c51d4ad51e&time=1712795787&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3bc8e9f93d2cd870129af9d2e65090ec23f7e05a24d0b6a6b37ea6c3124f0472&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=13f74a4aa8b29fd21&time=1712795787&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=374045
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=60697fa8dfc2e34c394cabe96f0ef51f78869cde7415ce282fc9d0208a650e2c&idfile=59901&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59901%2F2024-02-22%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=b8b12edb67fcc7f77&time=1712795787&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=372876
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=08f2386ce54729345d643bbf0daac4b146b241828efdb7eb42b32f3b9afad700&idfile=59862&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59862%2F2024-02-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=0b9fc8a0df3cc825e&time=1712795787&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=369611
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b9e11cee3cc441cdb6e22b8260f1c646ec944a2b9787233b8fb901d079c941af&idfile=59724&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59724%2F2024-01-23%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=28183fb5107092d20&time=1712795787&tool=RSC

APPLE INC

Details
2024/04/09 22:00:00 5Y
Price 200.00
169.67 USD | A
Difference ©  072%(1.22) AW
175.00 mA ] -!; i uL
General attributes ,'I v I'nl I.'f.
ISIN US0378331005 150.00 AW ARRRRAVA iR VRARRY,
Symbol AAPL f ' v "\f_.«ﬁ f
Exchange Nasdagq AW, L
Currency usb 125.00 ff' V
Sector Technology A
Security type Stock 100.00 I
Market cap (m) 2,412,170 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500 Li( |
75.00 fh
Market data ,.-"J I
Bid (Bid size) 169.73 USD (100) 50.00 w—”f
Ask (Ask size) 169.80 USD (400)
Open 168.70 USD 06.2019 05.2020 04.2021 03.2022 02.2023 01.2024
High 170.08 USD
Low 168.35 USD
Close (prev. day) 168.45 USD Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
VWAP 169.169536 USD
Volume (pcs) 42,451,209
Trading volume 7,180,901,251.89 Price data
Number of trades 541,703 @ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 169.25 USD (44,610,369)
Last size 3,935,594 g price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 172.80 USD (66,390,966)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 184.41 USD (57,025,384)
Performance and Risk @ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 181.13 USD (57,361,116)
6m 1Y 3Y YTD High | date 196.38 USD (2024/01/24)
Perf (%) -7.69% +3.74% +39.92% YTD Low | date 168.23 USD (2024/04/02)
Perf (abs.) -13.02 +5.64 +44.60 52 Weeks High | date 199.62 USD (2023/12/14)
Beta 0.90 1.04 1.25 52 Weeks Low | date 159.78 USD (2023/04/12)
Volatility 17.90 18.89 25.60
All listings for APPLE INC
Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
Xetra 2024/ 17:36 155.54 EUR 8.12 1,062
04/09
Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:32 15550 EUR  0.05 5
04/09
Tradegate 2024/ 22:26 156.28 EUR  14.46 1,013
04/09
Stuttgart 2024/ 21:12 15528 EUR 1.05 44
04/09
SIX Swiss Exchange 2023/ 17:35 164.00 EUR 0.00 1
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=US0378331005
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=253932
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850251
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9385885
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17796
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=134491138
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SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange
Nasdaq

Munich

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours
Euronext Milan MTF Global

Equity Market
Duesseldorf

Berlin

BX Swiss
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17:36

17:36

22:00

18:37

17:35

08:01

17:57

21:56

18:51

17:44

19:30

11:09

18:00

1,000.00 CHF 0.00

57.5025 USD 0.00

169.67 USD

155.78 EUR

171.00 USD

154.72 EUR

155.74 EUR

155.86 EUR

155.94 EUR

155.44 EUR

155.82 EUR

155.02 EUR

7,180.90

0.01

1.62

0.00

0.03

1.82

0.00

1.24

0.05

0.00

152.463 CHF 0.00

541,703

163

99

122
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116588269
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=167496668
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17795
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=206811827
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1988115
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17794
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=253931
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=201097254
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=201097254
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=201097265
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=201097265
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17793
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17791
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=407648155

APPLE INC

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

' Apple, Inc. engages in the design, manufacture, and sale of smartphones, personal
computers, tablets, wearables and accessories, and other varieties of related services. It
operates through the following geographical segments: Americas, Europe, Greater China,
Japan, and Rest of Asia Pacific. The Americas segment includes North and South America.
The Europe segment consists of European countries, as well as India, the Middle East, and
Africa. The Greater China segment comprises China, Hong Kong, and Taiwan. The Rest of

Contact Details Asia Pacific segment includes Australia and Asian countries. Its products and services
include iPhone, Mac, iPad, AirPods, Apple TV, Apple Watch, Beats products, AppleCare,
APPLE INC. iCloud, digital content stores, streaming, and licensing services. The company was founded
-- by Steven Paul Jobs, Ronald Gerald Wayne, and Stephen G. Wozniak in April 1976 and is
One Apple Park Way - 95014-2083 headquartered in Cupertino, CA.

Cupertino

Telefon: +1-408-996-1010

Fax: +

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads
Company report: APPLE INC
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Members of Management Board

Arthur Levinson

Ronald Sugar

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Wanda Austin Member of Board of
Directors

Alex Gorsky Member of Board of
Directors

Andrea Jung Member of Board of

Monica Lozano

Susan Wagner

Timothy Cook

Carol Surface

Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive

Committee

Adrian Perica Member of Executive
Committee

Anthony Wu Member of Executive
Committee

Barbara Whye = Member of Executive
Committee

Benjamin Member of Executive

Blatteis Committee

Brian Heaney Member of Executive
Committee

Cherie Fuzzell Member of Executive
Committee

Chris Kondo Member of Executive
Committee

Christian Member of Executive

Bubenheim Committee

Craig Federighi

Deirdre O'Brien

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US0378331005-2024-04-10.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS0378331005
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Eduardo Cue
Elena Segal
Frank
Casanova
Greg Joswiak

lie Nwokorie

Isabel Ge Mahe

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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