# **APPLE INC**

ISIN: US0378331005 WKN: 037833100

### Overview

<b>2024/04/09</b> 22:00:00					
<b>Price</b> <b>169.67</b> USD					
Difference	0	0.72% (1.22)			

General attributes	
ISIN	US0378331005
Symbol	AAPL
Exchange	Nasdaq
Currency	USD
Sector	Technology
Security type	Stock
Market cap (m)	2,412,170 EUR
Benchmark	S&P 500

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	169.73 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size)	169.80 USD (400)
Open	168.70 USD
High	170.08 USD
Low	168.35 USD
Close (prev. day)	168.45 USD
VWAP	169.169536 USD
Volume (pcs)	42,451,209
Trading volume	7,180,901,251.89
Number of trades	541,703
Last size	3,935,594

Futures and Options	
Related Futures	15
Related Options	-

PDF Downloads	
Company report: APPLE INC	



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance. **Source:** FactSet

### **Recent research**

on instrument	on sector	on market	
Date		Headline	Download
2024/04/03	80. J.86 87 TS	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/03/13	83 L2 27 F8	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/22	80 J.B 87 TS	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/14	83 L2 27 F8	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/01/23	80 Jan 80 Pa	Global Equity Ratings	



# **Details**

<b>2024/04/09</b> 22:00:00				
Price				
<b>169.67</b> USD				
Difference	0	0.72% (1.22)		

General attributes				
ISIN	US0378331005			
Symbol	AAPL			
Exchange	Nasdaq			
Currency	USD			
Sector	Technology			
Security type	Stock			
Market cap (m)	2,412,170 EUR			
Benchmark	S&P 500			

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	169.73 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size)	169.80 USD (400)
Open	168.70 USD
High	170.08 USD
Low	168.35 USD
Close (prev. day)	168.45 USD
VWAP	169.169536 USD
Volume (pcs)	42,451,209
Trading volume	7,180,901,251.89
Number of trades	541,703
Last size	3,935,594

Performance and Risk					
	6m	1Y	3Y		
Perf (%)	-7.69%	+3.74%	+39.92%		
Perf (abs.)	-13.02	+5.64	+44.60		
Beta	0.90	1.04	1.25		
Volatility	17.90	18.89	25.60		



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.  $\textbf{Source:} \ \ \textbf{FactSet}$ 

Price data	
Ø price 5 days   Ø volume 5 days (pcs.)	169.25 USD (44,610,369)
Ø price 30 days   Ø volume 30 days (pcs.)	172.80 USD (66,390,966)
Ø price 100 days   Ø volume 100 days (pcs.)	184.41 USD (57,025,384)
Ø price 250 days   Ø volume 250 days (pcs.)	181.13 USD (57,361,116)
YTD High   date	196.38 USD (2024/01/24)
YTD Low   date	168.23 USD (2024/04/02)
52 Weeks High   date	199.62 USD (2023/12/14)
52 Weeks Low   date	159.78 USD (2023/04/12)

All listings for APPLE INC					
Exchange 🕏	Date	Time	Price	Trading volume (mio.)	Number of trades
Xetra	2024/ 04/09	17:36	155.54 EUR	8.12	1,062
Vienna Stock Exchange	2024/ 04/09	17:32	155.50 EUR	0.05	5
Tradegate	2024/ 04/09	22:26	156.28 EUR	14.46	1,013
Stuttgart	2024/ 04/09	21:12	155.28 EUR	1.05	44
SIX Swiss Exchange	2023/	17:35	164.00 EUR	0.00	1



	09/22				
SIX Swiss Exchange	2023/ 03/01	17:36	1,000.00 CHF	0.00	1
SIX Swiss Exchange	2020/ 04/24	17:36	57.5025 USD	0.00	1
Nasdaq	2024/ 04/09	22:00	169.67 USD	7,180.90	541,703
Munich	2024/ 04/09	18:37	155.78 EUR	0.01	5
London Stock Exchange	2024/ 04/09	17:35	171.00 USD	1.62	163
Hanover	2024/ 04/09	08:01	154.72 EUR	0.00	1
Hamburg	2024/ 04/09	17:57	155.74 EUR	0.03	6
Frankfurt	2024/ 04/09	21:56	155.86 EUR	1.82	99
Euronext Milan MTF Trading After Hours	2024/ 04/09	18:51	155.94 EUR	0.00	2
Euronext Milan MTF Global Equity Market	2024/ 04/09	17:44	155.44 EUR	1.24	122
Duesseldorf	2024/ 04/09	19:30	155.82 EUR	0.05	9
Berlin	2024/ 04/09	11:09	155.02 EUR	0.00	3
BX Swiss	2024/ 04/09	18:00	152.463 CHF	0.00	9



## Company profile

### **Company Logo**



### **Contact Details**

APPLE INC.

- -

One Apple Park Way - 95014-2083 Cupertino

Telefon: +1-408-996-1010

Fax: + E-mail: -

### **PDF Downloads**

Company report: APPLE INC



Apple, Inc. engages in the design, manufacture, and sale of smartphones, personal computers, tablets, wearables and accessories, and other varieties of related services. It operates through the following geographical segments: Americas, Europe, Greater China, Japan, and Rest of Asia Pacific. The Americas segment includes North and South America. The Europe segment consists of European countries, as well as India, the Middle East, and Africa. The Greater China segment comprises China, Hong Kong, and Taiwan. The Rest of Asia Pacific segment includes Australia and Asian countries. Its products and services include iPhone, Mac, iPad, AirPods, Apple TV, Apple Watch, Beats products, AppleCare, iCloud, digital content stores, streaming, and licensing services. The company was founded by Steven Paul Jobs, Ronald Gerald Wayne, and Stephen G. Wozniak in April 1976 and is headquartered in Cupertino, CA.

### **Members of Management Board**

æ,

Arthur Levinson	Chairman of Board of Directors
Ronald Sugar	Member of Board of Directors
Wanda Austin	Member of Board of Directors
Alex Gorsky	Member of Board of Directors
Andrea Jung	Member of Board of Directors
Monica Lozano	Member of Board of Directors
Susan Wagner	Member of Board of Directors
Timothy Cook	Chairman of Managing Board
Carol Surface	Member of Executive Committee
Adrian Perica	Member of Executive Committee
Anthony Wu	Member of Executive Committee
Barbara Whye	Member of Executive Committee
Benjamin Blatteis	Member of Executive Committee
Brian Heaney	Member of Executive Committee
Cherie Fuzzell	Member of Executive Committee
Chris Kondo	Member of Executive Committee
Christian Bubenheim	Member of Executive Committee
Craig Federighi	Member of Executive Committee
Deirdre O'Brien	Member of Executive Committee



Eduardo Cue	Member of Executive Committee
Elena Segal	Member of Executive Committee
Frank Casanova	Member of Executive Committee
Greg Joswiak	Member of Executive Committee
lje Nwokorie	Member of Executive Committee
Isabel Ge Mahe	Member of Executive Committee

